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To: Glenda Cadigal <a9237705@yahoo.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST" <nf1nfw@gmail.com>, DENR Region IV-B
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Gov. Dennis Socrates" <palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla
<boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, Trin Custodio <tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, Coast Guard Station Puerto Princesa
<cgspuertoprincesa1968@gmail.com>, Secretary of WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico
<mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, Gia Querubin <giaquerubin@gmail.com>, fbcayatocenro2019@gmail.com, Cgdpal
<cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, WesCom Commanders Office <ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3
<nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, DENR PENRO <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Naval Forces <navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Rhodora Ubani
<rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>

Dear Members of the TAB,

We have been unable to constitute a quorum today and therefore, will unfortunately have to postpone the TAB meeting
scheduled for today at 10am.

The matters up for discussion were the report of the TWG and the two recommendations to the TPAMB, the documents
of which we sent you yesterday.  

We will schedule another meeting soon.

The TPAMB Inspection Trip is scheduled to commence today, at 7pm.  There is still space of 4 people and we invite you
to spend the long weekend with us in Tubbataha. We will return at 5am on Sunday.

Thank you and best regards,

Angelique Songco
Superintendent
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